J Fagner moved to approve 
the authorization of Lorena TIRZ #1 East Engineering Scope of Services ES 16 02 01, 
Sanitary Sewer Trunk Line Project Definition / Preliminary Engineering, services to be 

performed by Kasberg, Patrick, and Associates, LP (KPA) in the amount of $23,860.00 
(Twenty Three Thousand, Eight Hundred Sixty Dollars and no cents).  Chuck Roper seconded 
the motion.  The motion was unanimously approved.      

5.  Discussion and possible action on authorization of Lorena TIRZ #1 East Program 
Management Scope of Services PM 16 02 01, Program Management, services to be performed

[...]

The Board discussed the proposed program management scope of services.  J Fagner moved 
to approve the authorization of Lorena TIRZ #1 East Program Management Scope of Services 
PM 16 02 01, Program Management, services to be performed by Mundo and Associates, Inc. 
in the amount of $10,500.00 (Ten Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and no cents).  Kelly Snell 
seconded the motion.  The motion was unanimously approved.       

6.  Discussion and possible action on recommendation to City Council on bond advisor for the 
Lorena TIRZ #1 East Sanitary Sewer Trunk Line Project.